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Armarios de refrigeracion y congelacion /
Reach in refrigerator and freezer /
Armoire positive et negative

REFRIG / REFRIG / POSIT | CONGEL / FREEZ / NEGAT REFRIG-CONGEL / REFRIG-FREEZER / POSIT-NEGATIVE

MODELO

MODELE

MODELE AN 501 T/F AN 1002 T/F AN 501 BT AN 1002 BT AN 502 T/F AN 1003 T/F AN 1004 T/F
Medidas — 687 1385 687 1385 687 1385 1385
Measures (mm) «” x 700 x 700 x 700 x 700 x 700 x 700 x 700
Mesures 1 x 2060 x 2060 x 2060 x 2060 x 2060 x 2060 x 2060
Temperatura
Temperature o) -2°C/+8°C -18°C -2°C/+8°C
Température
Clase Climatica
Climatic class [°c) 5/40°C 4/38°C 5/40°C
Classe climatigue

Tensién/Frecuencia
Electrical data 230V/1ph/50Hz

Tension électrique

Controlador .
Contraller Digital IP65

Régulateur

Material

Material [EXT/INT) AISI 304

Mateériel

Espesor
Thickness (mm) 55
Epaisseur

Aislamiento

Isolation {mm) 40kg/m’ |/ Free CFC's / Zero ODP-GWP

Isolation

Capacidad
Capacity 0] 500 1110 500 1110 500 1110 1110

Capacité

Puertas

Doors 1 2 1 2 2 3 4
Portes

:}g::,j;f/{smg 3/3 6/6 3/3 6/6 3/3 6/6 6/6
N° ce griles / Glssiére (530x460) (530x510) (530x460) (530x510) (530x460) (530x510) (530x510)

Sistema de frio

Cooling System Forzado / Forced air / Ventilé
Systeme de froid

Desescarche Parada de compresor / Gas caliente / Parada de compresor /
Defrost Compresor off / Hot ghas/ Compresor off /
Dégrivrage Arrét du compresseur Gaz chaud Arrét du compresseur

Expansion . ) . Valv. Expansion/ ) , o
Expansion Capilar / Capillary / Capillaire Expansion valve/ Capilar / Capillary / Capillaire
Expansion Valve d'expansion
Potencia

Power w) 250 415 610 795 250 420

Puissance

Potencia frig. [

Cooling capacity ,mng] 370 690 540 720 370 690

Puissance Frig.

Consumo (kWh/
Consumption 5, 1,45 2,53 5,72 10,70 1,45 2,53

Consommation

Clase energética
Energy class Cc B D Cc B

Classe Energ.

Refrigerante

Refrigerant R-290
Gaz
Parrilla / Wire shelf / Grille AN 500 (502X04) Cerradura / Lock / Serrure o
Parrilla / Wire shelf / Grille AN 1000 [502X02) Manejo control digital wifi/ Operating digital control
Juego de guias / Slides AN 500 (GUIAC0315470) wifl/Trait. dejcontroledigital wifi
Juego de guias / Slides BUIAC0115520; GUIAC0215520 Barra carnicera / Meat bar set / Barre a viande (BCAN]
Opcional Ruedas / Casters / Roulettes [705X16=2; 705X17=2)
Optional
Options
115V/1ph/B0Hz 115V/1ph/60Hz 115V/1ph/60Hz
230V/1ph/60Hz 230V/1ph/60Hz  Sin incremento / 230V/1ph/60Hz
Sinincremento / No increase / No increase / Sin incremento / No increase /
Sans supplément Sans supplément Sans supplément
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Valido para todo el catalogo / Valid for the entire product guide / Valable pour tout le catalogue:
Fotografias no contractuales / Non contractual pictures / Photos non contractuelles
Caracteristicas técnicas y constructivas sujetas a variacion sin previo aviso / We reserve the right to change specifications without prior notice / Les caractéristiques techniques et la conception peuvent étre sujettes a modifications, sans preavis.
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Serie / Series / Série NACIONAL 500/1000L +|nfo: www.infrico.com

AN 1003 T/F

Nuevo Controlador digital IP 65.
L ] mom  \ew Digital control IPE5
Controleur digital IP 65.

701

1468
1307
1442

Bisagra reforzada
Reinforced hinge
Charniere renforcée

2062

572
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AN 501 BT AN 1002 T/F ) '8
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Los datos técnicos estan sujetos a posibles variaciones que seran actualizadas periddicamente en las fichas técnicas del producto, disponibles en la web /
The technical data are subject to possible variations that will be updated periodically in the technical data sheets of the product, which are available on the website /
Les données techniques peuvent varier et seront actualisées dans les fiches techniques du produit, disponibles sur le site web.



Controlador digital tactil e . . \
intuitivo [P B5. Dable acristalamiento templado, bajo

emisivo con carga de Argon (4-27-4).

Digital contral easy and
intuitive-touch screen IP65
protection.

Double tempered glass, low-e with
argon charge (4-27-4].

Contrdleur digital tactile & Double vitrage et verre trempé [(4-27-4].

intuitif IP 65.

e = e S

lluminacién / Lighting / Eclairage

Incorporacion de iluminacion LED, llegando a reducir el consumo energético entre un 80% y
90%, respecto a una bombilla tradicional. RGB opcional.

LED lighting incorporated, reducing energetic consumption between 80% and 90% respect
to a traditional ligth bulb. RGB optional.

Eclairage LED, réduisant la consommation énergétique entre 80% et 90%, par rapport a une
ampoule traditionnelle. RGB optionnel.

Valido para todo el catalogo / Valid for the entire product guide / Valable pour tout le catalogue:

Fotografias no contractuales / Non contractual pictures / Photos non contractuelles
Caracteristicas técnicas y constructivas sujetas a variacion sin previo aviso / We reserve the right to change specifications without prior notice / Les caractéristiques techniques et la conception peuvent étre sujettes a modifications, sans preavis.
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Monablock Puertas con tirador de doble agarre y burlete

plano desmontable “cleanless”.
Double handle doors and flat gasket easily

removable “cleanless”.
Portes avec double poignée et joint plat
facilement démontable “cleanless”.
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Opcional: Manejo del control digital por WiFi o Opcional:
©Bluetooth’ ETERETE!

‘—
. _—,
I Optional: Operating digital control by Optional:
WiFi or ©Bluetooth’ Marine leg

Optionnel: Fonctionnement de la commande Optionnel:
Internet of things numerique par WiFi ou € Bluetooth® Pied marin
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Los datos técnicos estan sujetos a posibles variaciones que seran actualizadas periodicamente en las fichas técnicas del producto, disponibles en la web /
The technical data are subject to possible variations that will be updated periodically in the technical data sheets of the product, which are available on the website /
Les données techniques peuvent varier et seront actualisées dans les fiches techniques du produit, disponibles sur le site web.
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